
CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CENTER 
E-MAIL ADDRESSES & TELEPHONE EXTENSION LIST 

(901) 276-4572 
Hours: Monday-Thursday 8:00am-5:00pm (CST), Friday 8:00am-12:00 pm (CST) 

 

 
Staff Email Ext 
Brittany Meeks bmeeks@cumberland.org 206 
Chris Fleming cfleming@cumberland.org (ext. rings Chris’ cell) 219 
Cindy Martin cmartin@cumberland.org 252 
Dan Scherf dscherf@cumberland.org 233 
Edith Busbee Old eold@cumberland.org 228 
Elinor Brown ebrown@cumberland.org 205 
Elizabeth Vaughn evaughn@cumberland.org 226 
Jinger Ellis jellis@cumberland.org 230 
Jodi Rush jrush@cumberland.org  (ext. rings Jodi’s cell) 223 
Justin Richter jrichter@cumberland.org (ext. rings Justin’s cell) 261 
Kristi Lounsbury klounsbury@cumberland.org (ext. rings Kristi’s cell) 263 
Matthew Gore mgore@cumberland.org 221 
Mike Sharpe msharpe@cumberland.org 225 
Milton Ortiz mortiz@cumberland.org 234 
Missy Rose mrose@cumberland.org 215 
Nathan Wheeler nwheeler@cumberland.org 218 
Pam Phillips-Burk pam@cumberland.org 203 
Rebecca Zahrte rzahrte@cumberland.org     (ext. rings Becky’s cell) 264 
Sandie Coleman scoleman@cumberland.org 210 
Robert Heflin rheflin@cumberland.org 207 
Shipping  256 
Sowgand Sheikholeslami sowgand@cumberland.org 211 
Susan Gore sgore@cumberland.org 214 
T.J. Malinoski tmalinoski@cumberland.org 232 

 
 
 
 
 

Building Lobby:  Conference Rooms:  

8175 Building 227 8175 Building 220 
8207 Building 231 8207 Building 208 

Fax Numbers: 
 

Other Offices: 
 

8175 Building 901-272-3913 MTS 901-458-8232 
8207 Building 901-276-4578 Bethel University 731-352-4000 

  Cumberland Youth/Family Services 940-382-5112 
 

Center WiFi 
 Historical Foundation 901-276-8602 

Network Bldg 1  Password: Church21 
Network Bldg 2  Password: Church20  
(passwords are case sensitive)        Last updated 10/25/2023 

 
Our United Outreach 
Jeff McMichael revmcmichael@outlook.com        270-617-4016 
   

 

mailto:dscherf@cumberland.org
mailto:eold@cumberland.org
mailto:ebrown@cumberland.org
mailto:evaughn@cumberland.org
mailto:jellis@cumberland.org
mailto:jrush@cumberland.org
mailto:mgore@cumberland.org
mailto:msharpe@cumberland.org
mailto:mortiz@cumberland.org
mailto:mrose@cumberland.org
mailto:nwheeler@cumberland.org
mailto:pam@cumberland.org
mailto:rheflin@cumberland.org
mailto:sowgand@cumberland.org
mailto:sgore@cumberland.org
mailto:tmalinoski@cumberland.org
mailto:revmcmichael@outlook.com

